
Line 102 timetable
Daytime normal bus line

All journeys are operated by low-floor vehicles

School days
Valid from 01.10.2025 102

Gocław → Police Stara Fabryka

40712 Gocław
40812 Nad Odrą
40912 Kościelna
41012 Zamknięta
41112 Nad Odrą Terminal 
41911 Teleyard
40312 Stołczyn Północny 
41212 Cegłówka 
41312 Celulozowa
41412 Skolwin Dworzec
41512 Stołczyńska
41612 Wodna 
41712 Nowy Świat 
41812 Orłowska 
55811 Police Jesionowa
55711 Police Cisowa 
55212 Police Mścięcino Krzyżówka
53912 Police Wojska Polskiego
54021 Police Rynek
53311 Police Grunwaldzka
56811 Police Siedlecka 
53131 Police Dworzec
52911 Police Szpital
52731 Police Piłsudskiego Rondo
55911 Police Park Solidarności
51421 Police Tanowska 
51512 Police Zajezdnia
51511 Police Zajezdnia
51411 Police Tanowska 
51111 Police Stara Fabryka

40712 Gocław
40812 Nad Odrą
40912 Kościelna
41012 Zamknięta
41112 Nad Odrą Terminal 
41911 Teleyard
40312 Stołczyn Północny 
41212 Cegłówka 
41312 Celulozowa
41412 Skolwin Dworzec
41512 Stołczyńska
41612 Wodna 
41712 Nowy Świat 
41812 Orłowska 
55811 Police Jesionowa
55711 Police Cisowa 
55212 Police Mścięcino Krzyżówka
53912 Police Wojska Polskiego
54021 Police Rynek
53311 Police Grunwaldzka
56811 Police Siedlecka 
53131 Police Dworzec
52911 Police Szpital
52731 Police Piłsudskiego Rondo
55911 Police Park Solidarności
51421 Police Tanowska 
51512 Police Zajezdnia
51111 Police Stara Fabryka

                                 
 5:17  5:39  6:24  6:54  7:18  7:54  8:18  8:54 11:24 11:53 12:24 12:54 13:24 13:58 14:18 14:54
 5:20  5:42  6:27  6:57  7:21  7:57  8:21  8:57 … 11:27 11:56 12:27 12:57 13:27 14:01 14:21 14:57
 5:22  5:44  6:29  6:59  7:23  7:59  8:23  8:59 … 11:29 11:58 12:29 12:59 13:29 14:03 14:23 14:59
 5:23  5:45  6:30  7:00  7:24  8:00  8:24  9:00 … 11:30 11:59 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:04 14:24 15:00
 5:25  5:47  6:32  7:02  7:26  8:02  8:26  9:02 … 11:32 12:01 12:32 13:02 13:32 14:06 14:26 15:02
 5:26  5:48 | | | | | | … | | | | | 14:07 14:27 |
 5:29  5:51  6:33  7:03  7:27  8:03  8:27  9:03 … 11:33 12:02 12:33 13:03 13:33 14:10 14:30 15:03
 5:29  5:51  6:33  7:03  7:27  8:03  8:27  9:03 … 11:33 12:02 12:33 13:03 13:33 14:10 14:30 15:03
 5:30  5:52  6:34  7:04  7:28  8:04  8:28  9:04 … 11:34 12:03 12:34 13:04 13:34 14:11 14:31 15:04
 5:31  5:53  6:35  7:05  7:29  8:05  8:29  9:05 … 11:35 12:04 12:35 13:05 13:35 14:12 14:32 15:05
 5:32  5:54  6:36  7:06  7:30  8:06  8:30  9:06 … 11:36 12:05 12:36 13:06 13:36 14:13 14:33 15:06
 5:33  5:55  6:37  7:07  7:31  8:08  8:32  9:08 … 11:38 12:07 12:38 13:08 13:38 14:15 14:35 15:08
 5:34  5:56  6:38  7:08  7:32  8:09  8:33  9:09 … 11:39 12:08 12:39 13:09 13:39 14:16 14:36 15:09
 5:35  5:57  6:39  7:09  7:33  8:10  8:34  9:10 … 11:40 12:09 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:17 14:37 15:10
 5:36  5:58  6:40  7:10  7:34  8:11  8:35  9:11 … 11:41 12:10 12:41 13:11 13:41 14:18 14:38 15:11
 5:37  5:59  6:41  7:11  7:35  8:12  8:36  9:12 … 11:42 12:11 12:42 13:12 13:42 14:19 14:39 15:12
 5:38  6:00  6:42  7:12  7:36  8:13  8:37  9:13 … 11:43 12:12 12:43 13:13 13:43 14:20 14:40 15:13
 5:40  6:02  6:44  7:14  7:38  8:15  8:39  9:15 … 11:45 12:14 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:22 14:42 15:15
 5:42  6:04  6:46  7:16  7:40  8:17  8:41  9:17 … 11:47 12:16 12:47 13:17 13:47 14:24 14:44 15:17
 5:43  6:05  6:47  7:17  7:41  8:18  8:42  9:18 … 11:48 12:17 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:25 14:45 15:18
 5:44  6:06  6:48  7:18  7:42  8:19  8:43  9:19 … 11:49 12:18 12:49 13:19 13:49 14:26 14:46 15:19
 5:45  6:07  6:49  7:19  7:43  8:20  8:44  9:20 … 11:50 12:19 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:27 14:47 15:20
 5:46  6:08  6:50  7:20  7:44  8:21  8:45  9:21 … 11:51 12:20 12:51 13:21 13:51 14:28 14:48 15:21
 5:47  6:09  6:51  7:21  7:45  8:22  8:46  9:22 … 11:52 12:21 12:52 13:22 13:52 14:29 14:49 15:22
 5:48  6:10  6:52  7:22  7:46  8:23  8:47  9:23 … 11:53 12:22 12:53 13:23 13:53 14:30 14:50 15:23
 5:50  6:12  6:54  7:24  7:48  8:25  8:49  9:25 … 11:55 12:24 12:55 13:25 13:55 14:32 14:52 15:25
 5:52  6:14  6:56  7:26 | | | | … | 12:26 | | | | | |

 6:15  6:57  7:27 | | | | … | 12:27 | | | | | |
 6:16  6:58  7:28 | | | | … | 12:28 | | | | | |
 6:17  6:59  7:29  7:49  8:26  8:50  9:26 … 11:56 12:29 12:56 13:26 13:56 14:33 14:53 15:26

                                 
15:18 15:54 16:18 16:54 17:18 17:54 19:54 20:39 21:15 21:55 22:35 23:15
15:21 15:57 16:21 16:57 17:21 17:57 … 19:57 20:42 21:18 21:58 22:38 23:18
15:23 15:59 16:23 16:59 17:23 17:59 … 19:59 20:44 21:20 22:00 22:40 23:20
15:24 16:00 16:24 17:00 17:24 18:00 … 20:00 20:45 21:21 22:01 22:41 23:21
15:26 16:02 16:26 17:02 17:26 18:02 … 20:02 20:47 21:23 22:03 22:43 23:23

| | | | | | … | | | 22:04 | |
15:27 16:03 16:27 17:03 17:27 18:03 … 20:03 20:48 21:24 22:07 22:44 23:24
15:27 16:03 16:27 17:03 17:27 18:03 … 20:03 20:48 21:24 22:07 22:44 23:24
15:28 16:04 16:28 17:04 17:28 18:04 … 20:04 20:49 21:25 22:08 22:45 23:25
15:29 16:05 16:29 17:05 17:29 18:05 … 20:05 20:50 21:26 22:09 22:46 23:26
15:30 16:06 16:30 17:06 17:30 18:06 … 20:06 20:51 21:27 22:10 22:47 23:27
15:32 16:08 16:32 17:08 17:32 18:07 … 20:07 20:52 21:28 22:11 22:48 23:28
15:33 16:09 16:33 17:09 17:33 18:08 … 20:08 20:53 21:29 22:12 22:49 23:29
15:34 16:10 16:34 17:10 17:34 18:09 … 20:09 20:54 21:30 22:13 22:50 23:30
15:35 16:11 16:35 17:11 17:35 18:10 … 20:10 20:55 21:31 22:14 22:51 23:31
15:36 16:12 16:36 17:12 17:36 18:11 … 20:11 20:56 21:32 22:15 22:52 23:32
15:37 16:13 16:37 17:13 17:37 18:12 … 20:12 20:57 21:33 22:16 22:53 23:33
15:39 16:15 16:39 17:15 17:39 18:14 … 20:14 20:59 21:35 22:18 22:55 23:35
15:41 16:17 16:41 17:17 17:41 18:16 … 20:16 21:01 21:37 22:20 22:57 23:37
15:42 16:18 16:42 17:18 17:42 18:17 … 20:17 21:02 21:38 22:21 22:58 23:38
15:43 16:19 16:43 17:19 17:43 18:18 … 20:18 21:03 21:39 22:22 22:59 23:39
15:44 16:20 16:44 17:20 17:44 18:19 … 20:19 21:04 21:40 22:23 23:00 23:40
15:45 16:21 16:45 17:21 17:45 18:20 … 20:20 21:05 21:41 22:24 23:01 23:41
15:46 16:22 16:46 17:22 17:46 18:21 … 20:21 21:06 21:42 22:25 23:02 23:42
15:47 16:23 16:47 17:23 17:47 18:22 … 20:22 21:07 21:43 22:26 23:03 23:43
15:49 16:25 16:49 17:25 17:49 18:24 … 20:24 21:09 21:45 22:28 23:05 23:45

| | | | 17:51 18:26 … 20:26 21:11 21:47 22:30 23:07 23:47
15:50 16:26 16:50 17:26

30

30

As of: 28.11.2025 17:05 1/10



Police Stara Fabryka → Gocław

51111 Police Stara Fabryka
51412 Police Tanowska 
51512 Police Zajezdnia
51511 Police Zajezdnia
51422 Police Tanowska 
51611 Police Chodkiewicza
52811 Police PCK
52711 Police Piłsudskiego Rondo
52912 Police Szpital
53111 Police Dworzec
53312 Police Grunwaldzka
54023 Police Rynek
53911 Police Wojska Polskiego
55211 Police Mścięcino Krzyżówka
55712 Police Cisowa 
55812 Police Jesionowa
41811 Orłowska 
41711 Nowy Świat 
41611 Wodna 
41511 Stołczyńska
41411 Skolwin Dworzec
41311 Celulozowa
41211 Cegłówka 
40311 Stołczyn Północny 
41911 Teleyard
41111 Nad Odrą Terminal 
41011 Zamknięta
40911 Kościelna
40811 Nad Odrą
40712 Gocław

51111 Police Stara Fabryka
51412 Police Tanowska 
51512 Police Zajezdnia
51511 Police Zajezdnia
51422 Police Tanowska 
51611 Police Chodkiewicza
52811 Police PCK
52711 Police Piłsudskiego Rondo
52912 Police Szpital
53111 Police Dworzec
53312 Police Grunwaldzka
54023 Police Rynek
53911 Police Wojska Polskiego
55211 Police Mścięcino Krzyżówka
55712 Police Cisowa 
55812 Police Jesionowa
41811 Orłowska 
41711 Nowy Świat 
41611 Wodna 
41511 Stołczyńska
41411 Skolwin Dworzec
41311 Celulozowa
41211 Cegłówka 
40311 Stołczyn Północny 
41911 Teleyard
41111 Nad Odrą Terminal 
41011 Zamknięta
40911 Kościelna
40811 Nad Odrą
40712 Gocław

                                 
 6:32  7:08  7:36  8:06  8:36  9:02  9:36 12:06 12:29 13:08 13:29 14:01

| | | | |  9:03 | … | 12:30 | | 14:02
| | | | |  9:04 | … | 12:31 | | 14:03

 4:36  5:03  5:29  6:08 | | | | |  9:05 | … | 12:32 | | 14:04
 4:38  5:05  5:31  6:10  6:33  7:09  7:37  8:07  8:37  9:07  9:37 … 12:07 12:34 13:09 13:30 14:06
 4:39  5:06  5:32  6:11  6:34  7:10  7:38  8:08  8:38  9:08  9:38 … 12:08 12:35 13:10 13:31 14:07
 4:41  5:08  5:34  6:13  6:36  7:12  7:40  8:10  8:40  9:10  9:40 … 12:10 12:37 13:12 13:33 14:09
 4:42  5:09  5:35  6:14  6:37  7:13  7:41  8:11  8:41  9:11  9:41 … 12:11 12:38 13:13 13:34 14:10
 4:43  5:10  5:36  6:15  6:38  7:14  7:42  8:12  8:42  9:12  9:42 … 12:12 12:39 13:14 13:35 14:11
 4:44  5:11  5:37  6:16  6:39  7:15  7:43  8:13  8:43  9:13  9:43 … 12:13 12:40 13:15 13:36 14:12
 4:45  5:12  5:38  6:17  6:40  7:16  7:44  8:14  8:44  9:14  9:44 … 12:14 12:41 13:16 13:37 14:13
 4:46  5:13  5:39  6:18  6:41  7:17  7:45  8:15  8:45  9:15  9:45 … 12:15 12:42 13:17 13:38 14:14
 4:48  5:15  5:41  6:20  6:43  7:19  7:47  8:17  8:47  9:17  9:47 … 12:17 12:44 13:19 13:40 14:16
 4:50  5:17  5:43  6:22  6:45  7:21  7:49  8:19  8:49  9:19  9:49 … 12:19 12:46 13:21 13:42 14:18
 4:51  5:18  5:44  6:23  6:46  7:22  7:50  8:20  8:50  9:20  9:50 … 12:20 12:47 13:22 13:43 14:19
 4:52  5:19  5:45  6:24  6:47  7:23  7:51  8:21  8:51  9:21  9:51 … 12:21 12:48 13:23 13:44 14:20
 4:53  5:20  5:46  6:25  6:48  7:24  7:52  8:22  8:52  9:22  9:52 … 12:22 12:49 13:24 13:45 14:21
 4:55  5:22  5:48  6:27  6:50  7:26  7:54  8:24  8:54  9:24  9:54 … 12:24 12:51 13:26 13:47 14:23
 4:56  5:23  5:49  6:28  6:51  7:27  7:55  8:25  8:55  9:25  9:55 … 12:25 12:52 13:27 13:48 14:24
 4:57  5:24  5:50  6:29  6:52  7:28  7:56  8:26  8:56  9:26  9:56 … 12:26 12:53 13:28 13:49 14:25
 4:58  5:25  5:51  6:30  6:53  7:29  7:57  8:27  8:57  9:27  9:57 … 12:27 12:54 13:29 13:50 14:26
 4:59  5:26  5:52  6:31  6:54  7:30  7:58  8:28  8:58  9:28  9:58 … 12:28 12:55 13:30 13:51 14:27
 5:00  5:27  5:53  6:32  6:55  7:31  7:59  8:29  8:59  9:29  9:59 … 12:29 12:56 13:31 13:52 14:28
 5:00  5:27  5:53  6:32  6:55  7:31  7:59  8:29  8:59  9:29  9:59 … 12:29 12:56 13:31 13:52 14:28

|  5:30  5:56 | | | | | | | | … | | | 13:55 14:31
 5:01  5:31  5:57  6:33  6:56  7:32  8:00  8:30  9:00  9:30 10:00 … 12:30 12:57 13:32 13:56 14:32
 5:03  5:33  5:59  6:35  6:58  7:34  8:02  8:32  9:02  9:32 10:02 … 12:32 12:59 13:34 13:58 14:34
 5:04  5:34  6:00  6:36  6:59  7:35  8:03  8:33  9:03  9:33 10:03 … 12:33 13:00 13:35 13:59 14:35
 5:06  5:36  6:02  6:38  7:01  7:37  8:05  8:35  9:05  9:35 10:05 … 12:35 13:02 13:37 14:01 14:37
 5:08  5:38  6:04  6:40  7:03  7:39  8:07  8:37  9:07  9:37 10:07 … 12:37 13:04 13:39 14:03 14:39

                                 
14:33 15:04 15:32 16:08 16:36 17:06 17:33

| 15:05 | | | | 17:34
| 15:06 | | | | 17:35
| 15:07 | | | | 17:36 18:06 18:36 19:21 19:59 20:39 21:19 21:53 22:34

14:34 15:09 15:33 16:09 16:37 17:07 17:38 18:08 18:38 19:23 20:01 20:41 21:21 21:55 22:36
14:35 15:10 15:34 16:10 16:38 17:08 17:39 18:09 18:39 19:24 20:02 20:42 21:22 21:56 22:37
14:37 15:12 15:36 16:12 16:40 17:10 17:41 18:11 18:41 19:26 20:04 20:44 21:24 21:58 22:39
14:38 15:13 15:37 16:13 16:41 17:11 17:42 18:12 18:42 19:27 20:05 20:45 21:25 21:59 22:40
14:39 15:14 15:38 16:14 16:42 17:12 17:43 18:13 18:43 19:28 20:06 20:46 21:26 22:00 22:41
14:40 15:15 15:39 16:15 16:43 17:13 17:44 18:14 18:44 19:29 20:07 20:47 21:27 22:01 22:42
14:41 15:16 15:40 16:16 16:44 17:14 17:45 18:15 18:45 19:30 20:08 20:48 21:28 22:02 22:43
14:42 15:17 15:41 16:17 16:45 17:15 17:46 18:16 18:46 19:31 20:09 20:49 21:29 22:03 22:44
14:44 15:19 15:43 16:19 16:47 17:17 17:48 18:18 18:48 19:33 20:11 20:51 21:31 22:05 22:46
14:46 15:21 15:45 16:21 16:49 17:19 17:50 18:20 18:50 19:35 20:13 20:53 21:33 22:07 22:48
14:47 15:22 15:46 16:22 16:50 17:20 17:51 18:21 18:51 19:36 20:14 20:54 21:34 22:08 22:49
14:48 15:23 15:47 16:23 16:51 17:21 17:52 18:22 18:52 19:37 20:15 20:55 21:35 22:09 22:50
14:49 15:24 15:48 16:24 16:52 17:22 17:53 18:23 18:53 19:38 20:16 20:56 21:36 22:10 22:51
14:51 15:26 15:50 16:26 16:54 17:24 17:55 18:25 18:55 19:40 20:18 20:58 21:38 22:12 22:53
14:52 15:27 15:51 16:27 16:55 17:25 17:56 18:26 18:56 19:41 20:19 20:59 21:39 22:13 22:54
14:53 15:28 15:52 16:28 16:56 17:26 17:57 18:27 18:57 19:42 20:20 21:00 21:40 22:14 22:55
14:54 15:29 15:53 16:29 16:57 17:27 17:58 18:28 18:58 19:43 20:21 21:01 21:41 22:15 22:56
14:55 15:30 15:54 16:30 16:58 17:28 17:59 18:29 18:59 19:44 20:22 21:02 21:42 22:16 22:57
14:56 15:31 15:55 16:31 16:59 17:29 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:45 20:23 21:03 21:43 22:17 22:58
14:56 15:31 15:55 16:31 16:59 17:29 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:45 20:23 21:03 21:43 22:17 22:58

| | | | | | | | | | | | | 22:20 |
14:57 15:32 15:56 16:32 17:00 17:30 18:01 18:31 19:01 19:46 20:24 21:04 21:44 22:21 22:59
14:59 15:34 15:58 16:34 17:02 17:32 18:03 18:33 19:03 19:48 20:26 21:06 21:46 22:23 23:01
15:00 15:35 15:59 16:35 17:03 17:33 18:04 18:34 19:04 19:49 20:27 21:07 21:47 22:24 23:02
15:02 15:37 16:01 16:37 17:05 17:35 18:06 18:36 19:06 19:51 20:29 21:09 21:49 22:26 23:04
15:04 15:39 16:03 16:39 17:07 17:37 18:08 18:38 19:08 19:53 20:31 21:11 21:51 22:28 23:06

30

As of: 28.11.2025 17:05 2/10



Weekdays outside of the school year
Valid from 01.10.2025 102

Gocław → Police Stara Fabryka

40712 Gocław
40812 Nad Odrą
40912 Kościelna
41012 Zamknięta
41112 Nad Odrą Terminal 
41911 Teleyard
40312 Stołczyn Północny 
41212 Cegłówka 
41312 Celulozowa
41412 Skolwin Dworzec
41512 Stołczyńska
41612 Wodna 
41712 Nowy Świat 
41812 Orłowska 
55811 Police Jesionowa
55711 Police Cisowa 
55212 Police Mścięcino Krzyżówka
53912 Police Wojska Polskiego
54021 Police Rynek
53311 Police Grunwaldzka
56811 Police Siedlecka 
53131 Police Dworzec
52911 Police Szpital
52731 Police Piłsudskiego Rondo
55911 Police Park Solidarności
51421 Police Tanowska 
51512 Police Zajezdnia
51511 Police Zajezdnia
51411 Police Tanowska 
51111 Police Stara Fabryka

40712 Gocław
40812 Nad Odrą
40912 Kościelna
41012 Zamknięta
41112 Nad Odrą Terminal 
41911 Teleyard
40312 Stołczyn Północny 
41212 Cegłówka 
41312 Celulozowa
41412 Skolwin Dworzec
41512 Stołczyńska
41612 Wodna 
41712 Nowy Świat 
41812 Orłowska 
55811 Police Jesionowa
55711 Police Cisowa 
55212 Police Mścięcino Krzyżówka
53912 Police Wojska Polskiego
54021 Police Rynek
53311 Police Grunwaldzka
56811 Police Siedlecka 
53131 Police Dworzec
52911 Police Szpital
52731 Police Piłsudskiego Rondo
55911 Police Park Solidarności
51421 Police Tanowska 
51512 Police Zajezdnia

Police Stara Fabryka → Gocław

51111 Police Stara Fabryka
51412 Police Tanowska 
51512 Police Zajezdnia
51511 Police Zajezdnia
51422 Police Tanowska 
51611 Police Chodkiewicza
52811 Police PCK
52711 Police Piłsudskiego Rondo
52912 Police Szpital
53111 Police Dworzec
53312 Police Grunwaldzka
54023 Police Rynek
53911 Police Wojska Polskiego
55211 Police Mścięcino Krzyżówka
55712 Police Cisowa 
55812 Police Jesionowa
41811 Orłowska 
41711 Nowy Świat 
41611 Wodna 
41511 Stołczyńska
41411 Skolwin Dworzec
41311 Celulozowa
41211 Cegłówka 
40311 Stołczyn Północny 
41911 Teleyard
41111 Nad Odrą Terminal 
41011 Zamknięta
40911 Kościelna
40811 Nad Odrą
40712 Gocław

                                 
 5:17  5:39  6:24  6:54  7:24  7:54 11:24 11:54 12:24 12:54 13:24 13:59 14:24 14:54 16:54
 5:20  5:42  6:27  6:57  7:27  7:57 … 11:27 11:57 12:27 12:57 13:27 14:02 14:27 14:57 … 16:57
 5:22  5:44  6:29  6:59  7:29  7:59 … 11:29 11:59 12:29 12:59 13:29 14:04 14:29 14:59 … 16:59
 5:23  5:45  6:30  7:00  7:30  8:00 … 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:05 14:30 15:00 … 17:00
 5:25  5:47  6:32  7:02  7:32  8:02 … 11:32 12:02 12:32 13:02 13:32 14:07 14:32 15:02 … 17:02
 5:26  5:48 | | | | … | | | | | 14:08 14:33 | … |
 5:29  5:51  6:33  7:03  7:33  8:03 … 11:33 12:03 12:33 13:03 13:33 14:11 14:36 15:03 … 17:03
 5:29  5:51  6:33  7:03  7:33  8:03 … 11:33 12:03 12:33 13:03 13:33 14:11 14:36 15:03 … 17:03
 5:30  5:52  6:34  7:04  7:34  8:04 … 11:34 12:04 12:34 13:04 13:34 14:12 14:37 15:04 … 17:04
 5:31  5:53  6:35  7:05  7:35  8:05 … 11:35 12:05 12:35 13:05 13:35 14:13 14:38 15:05 … 17:05
 5:32  5:54  6:36  7:06  7:36  8:06 … 11:36 12:06 12:36 13:06 13:36 14:14 14:39 15:06 … 17:06
 5:33  5:55  6:37  7:07  7:37  8:08 … 11:38 12:08 12:38 13:08 13:38 14:16 14:41 15:08 … 17:08
 5:34  5:56  6:38  7:08  7:38  8:09 … 11:39 12:09 12:39 13:09 13:39 14:17 14:42 15:09 … 17:09
 5:35  5:57  6:39  7:09  7:39  8:10 … 11:40 12:10 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:18 14:43 15:10 … 17:10
 5:36  5:58  6:40  7:10  7:40  8:11 … 11:41 12:11 12:41 13:11 13:41 14:19 14:44 15:11 … 17:11
 5:37  5:59  6:41  7:11  7:41  8:12 … 11:42 12:12 12:42 13:12 13:42 14:20 14:45 15:12 … 17:12
 5:38  6:00  6:42  7:12  7:42  8:13 … 11:43 12:13 12:43 13:13 13:43 14:21 14:46 15:13 … 17:13
 5:40  6:02  6:44  7:14  7:44  8:15 … 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:23 14:48 15:15 … 17:15
 5:42  6:04  6:46  7:16  7:46  8:17 … 11:47 12:17 12:47 13:17 13:47 14:25 14:50 15:17 … 17:17
 5:43  6:05  6:47  7:17  7:47  8:18 … 11:48 12:18 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:26 14:51 15:18 … 17:18
 5:44  6:06  6:48  7:18  7:48  8:19 … 11:49 12:19 12:49 13:19 13:49 14:27 14:52 15:19 … 17:19
 5:45  6:07  6:49  7:19  7:49  8:20 … 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:28 14:53 15:20 … 17:20
 5:46  6:08  6:50  7:20  7:50  8:21 … 11:51 12:21 12:51 13:21 13:51 14:29 14:54 15:21 … 17:21
 5:47  6:09  6:51  7:21  7:51  8:22 … 11:52 12:22 12:52 13:22 13:52 14:30 14:55 15:22 … 17:22
 5:48  6:10  6:52  7:22  7:52  8:23 … 11:53 12:23 12:53 13:23 13:53 14:31 14:56 15:23 … 17:23
 5:50  6:12  6:54  7:24  7:54  8:25 … 11:55 12:25 12:55 13:25 13:55 14:33 14:58 15:25 … 17:25
 5:52  6:14  6:56  7:26 | | … | 12:27 | | | | | | … |

 6:15  6:57  7:27 | | … | 12:28 | | | | | | … |
 6:16  6:58  7:28 | | … | 12:29 | | | | | | … |
 6:17  6:59  7:29  7:55  8:26 … 11:56 12:30 12:56 13:26 13:56 14:34 14:59 15:26 … 17:26

                                 
17:24 17:54 19:54 20:39 21:15 21:55 22:35 23:15
17:27 17:57 … 19:57 20:42 21:18 21:58 22:38 23:18
17:29 17:59 … 19:59 20:44 21:20 22:00 22:40 23:20
17:30 18:00 … 20:00 20:45 21:21 22:01 22:41 23:21
17:32 18:02 … 20:02 20:47 21:23 22:03 22:43 23:23

| | … | | | 22:04 | |
17:33 18:03 … 20:03 20:48 21:24 22:07 22:44 23:24
17:33 18:03 … 20:03 20:48 21:24 22:07 22:44 23:24
17:34 18:04 … 20:04 20:49 21:25 22:08 22:45 23:25
17:35 18:05 … 20:05 20:50 21:26 22:09 22:46 23:26
17:36 18:06 … 20:06 20:51 21:27 22:10 22:47 23:27
17:38 18:07 … 20:07 20:52 21:28 22:11 22:48 23:28
17:39 18:08 … 20:08 20:53 21:29 22:12 22:49 23:29
17:40 18:09 … 20:09 20:54 21:30 22:13 22:50 23:30
17:41 18:10 … 20:10 20:55 21:31 22:14 22:51 23:31
17:42 18:11 … 20:11 20:56 21:32 22:15 22:52 23:32
17:43 18:12 … 20:12 20:57 21:33 22:16 22:53 23:33
17:45 18:14 … 20:14 20:59 21:35 22:18 22:55 23:35
17:47 18:16 … 20:16 21:01 21:37 22:20 22:57 23:37
17:48 18:17 … 20:17 21:02 21:38 22:21 22:58 23:38
17:49 18:18 … 20:18 21:03 21:39 22:22 22:59 23:39
17:50 18:19 … 20:19 21:04 21:40 22:23 23:00 23:40
17:51 18:20 … 20:20 21:05 21:41 22:24 23:01 23:41
17:52 18:21 … 20:21 21:06 21:42 22:25 23:02 23:42
17:53 18:22 … 20:22 21:07 21:43 22:26 23:03 23:43
17:55 18:24 … 20:24 21:09 21:45 22:28 23:05 23:45
17:57 18:26 … 20:26 21:11 21:47 22:30 23:07 23:47

                                 
 6:36  8:36  9:02  9:36 12:06 12:32 13:06 13:28 13:59 14:36 15:02

| … |  9:03 | … | 12:33 | | 14:00 | 15:03
| … |  9:04 | … | 12:34 | | 14:01 | 15:04

 4:36  5:03  5:26  6:06 | … |  9:05 | … | 12:35 | | 14:02 | 15:05
 4:38  5:05  5:28  6:08  6:37 …  8:37  9:07  9:37 … 12:07 12:37 13:07 13:29 14:04 14:37 15:07
 4:39  5:06  5:29  6:09  6:38 …  8:38  9:08  9:38 … 12:08 12:38 13:08 13:30 14:05 14:38 15:08
 4:41  5:08  5:31  6:11  6:40 …  8:40  9:10  9:40 … 12:10 12:40 13:10 13:32 14:07 14:40 15:10
 4:42  5:09  5:32  6:12  6:41 …  8:41  9:11  9:41 … 12:11 12:41 13:11 13:33 14:08 14:41 15:11
 4:43  5:10  5:33  6:13  6:42 …  8:42  9:12  9:42 … 12:12 12:42 13:12 13:34 14:09 14:42 15:12
 4:44  5:11  5:34  6:14  6:43 …  8:43  9:13  9:43 … 12:13 12:43 13:13 13:35 14:10 14:43 15:13
 4:45  5:12  5:35  6:15  6:44 …  8:44  9:14  9:44 … 12:14 12:44 13:14 13:36 14:11 14:44 15:14
 4:46  5:13  5:36  6:16  6:45 …  8:45  9:15  9:45 … 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:37 14:12 14:45 15:15
 4:48  5:15  5:38  6:18  6:47 …  8:47  9:17  9:47 … 12:17 12:47 13:17 13:39 14:14 14:47 15:17
 4:50  5:17  5:40  6:20  6:49 …  8:49  9:19  9:49 … 12:19 12:49 13:19 13:41 14:16 14:49 15:19
 4:51  5:18  5:41  6:21  6:50 …  8:50  9:20  9:50 … 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:42 14:17 14:50 15:20
 4:52  5:19  5:42  6:22  6:51 …  8:51  9:21  9:51 … 12:21 12:51 13:21 13:43 14:18 14:51 15:21
 4:53  5:20  5:43  6:23  6:52 …  8:52  9:22  9:52 … 12:22 12:52 13:22 13:44 14:19 14:52 15:22
 4:55  5:22  5:45  6:25  6:54 …  8:54  9:24  9:54 … 12:24 12:54 13:24 13:46 14:21 14:54 15:24
 4:56  5:23  5:46  6:26  6:55 …  8:55  9:25  9:55 … 12:25 12:55 13:25 13:47 14:22 14:55 15:25
 4:57  5:24  5:47  6:27  6:56 …  8:56  9:26  9:56 … 12:26 12:56 13:26 13:48 14:23 14:56 15:26
 4:58  5:25  5:48  6:28  6:57 …  8:57  9:27  9:57 … 12:27 12:57 13:27 13:49 14:24 14:57 15:27
 4:59  5:26  5:49  6:29  6:58 …  8:58  9:28  9:58 … 12:28 12:58 13:28 13:50 14:25 14:58 15:28
 5:00  5:27  5:50  6:30  6:59 …  8:59  9:29  9:59 … 12:29 12:59 13:29 13:51 14:26 14:59 15:29
 5:00  5:27  5:50  6:30  6:59 …  8:59  9:29  9:59 … 12:29 12:59 13:29 13:51 14:26 14:59 15:29

|  5:30  5:53 | | … | | | … | | | 13:54 14:29 | |
 5:01  5:31  5:54  6:31  7:00 …  9:00  9:30 10:00 … 12:30 13:00 13:30 13:55 14:30 15:00 15:30
 5:03  5:33  5:56  6:33  7:02 …  9:02  9:32 10:02 … 12:32 13:02 13:32 13:57 14:32 15:02 15:32
 5:04  5:34  5:57  6:34  7:03 …  9:03  9:33 10:03 … 12:33 13:03 13:33 13:58 14:33 15:03 15:33
 5:06  5:36  5:59  6:36  7:05 …  9:05  9:35 10:05 … 12:35 13:05 13:35 14:00 14:35 15:05 15:35
 5:08  5:38  6:01  6:38  7:07 …  9:07  9:37 10:07 … 12:37 13:07 13:37 14:02 14:37 15:07 15:37

30 30

30

30 30

As of: 28.11.2025 17:05 3/10



51111 Police Stara Fabryka
51412 Police Tanowska 
51512 Police Zajezdnia
51511 Police Zajezdnia
51422 Police Tanowska 
51611 Police Chodkiewicza
52811 Police PCK
52711 Police Piłsudskiego Rondo
52912 Police Szpital
53111 Police Dworzec
53312 Police Grunwaldzka
54023 Police Rynek
53911 Police Wojska Polskiego
55211 Police Mścięcino Krzyżówka
55712 Police Cisowa 
55812 Police Jesionowa
41811 Orłowska 
41711 Nowy Świat 
41611 Wodna 
41511 Stołczyńska
41411 Skolwin Dworzec
41311 Celulozowa
41211 Cegłówka 
40311 Stołczyn Północny 
41911 Teleyard
41111 Nad Odrą Terminal 
41011 Zamknięta
40911 Kościelna
40811 Nad Odrą
40712 Gocław

                                 
15:36 17:06 17:33

| … | 17:34
| … | 17:35
| … | 17:36 18:06 18:36 19:21 19:59 20:39 21:19 21:53 22:34

15:37 … 17:07 17:38 18:08 18:38 19:23 20:01 20:41 21:21 21:55 22:36
15:38 … 17:08 17:39 18:09 18:39 19:24 20:02 20:42 21:22 21:56 22:37
15:40 … 17:10 17:41 18:11 18:41 19:26 20:04 20:44 21:24 21:58 22:39
15:41 … 17:11 17:42 18:12 18:42 19:27 20:05 20:45 21:25 21:59 22:40
15:42 … 17:12 17:43 18:13 18:43 19:28 20:06 20:46 21:26 22:00 22:41
15:43 … 17:13 17:44 18:14 18:44 19:29 20:07 20:47 21:27 22:01 22:42
15:44 … 17:14 17:45 18:15 18:45 19:30 20:08 20:48 21:28 22:02 22:43
15:45 … 17:15 17:46 18:16 18:46 19:31 20:09 20:49 21:29 22:03 22:44
15:47 … 17:17 17:48 18:18 18:48 19:33 20:11 20:51 21:31 22:05 22:46
15:49 … 17:19 17:50 18:20 18:50 19:35 20:13 20:53 21:33 22:07 22:48
15:50 … 17:20 17:51 18:21 18:51 19:36 20:14 20:54 21:34 22:08 22:49
15:51 … 17:21 17:52 18:22 18:52 19:37 20:15 20:55 21:35 22:09 22:50
15:52 … 17:22 17:53 18:23 18:53 19:38 20:16 20:56 21:36 22:10 22:51
15:54 … 17:24 17:55 18:25 18:55 19:40 20:18 20:58 21:38 22:12 22:53
15:55 … 17:25 17:56 18:26 18:56 19:41 20:19 20:59 21:39 22:13 22:54
15:56 … 17:26 17:57 18:27 18:57 19:42 20:20 21:00 21:40 22:14 22:55
15:57 … 17:27 17:58 18:28 18:58 19:43 20:21 21:01 21:41 22:15 22:56
15:58 … 17:28 17:59 18:29 18:59 19:44 20:22 21:02 21:42 22:16 22:57
15:59 … 17:29 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:45 20:23 21:03 21:43 22:17 22:58
15:59 … 17:29 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:45 20:23 21:03 21:43 22:17 22:58

| … | | | | | | | | 22:20 |
16:00 … 17:30 18:01 18:31 19:01 19:46 20:24 21:04 21:44 22:21 22:59
16:02 … 17:32 18:03 18:33 19:03 19:48 20:26 21:06 21:46 22:23 23:01
16:03 … 17:33 18:04 18:34 19:04 19:49 20:27 21:07 21:47 22:24 23:02
16:05 … 17:35 18:06 18:36 19:06 19:51 20:29 21:09 21:49 22:26 23:04
16:07 … 17:37 18:08 18:38 19:08 19:53 20:31 21:11 21:51 22:28 23:06

30

As of: 28.11.2025 17:05 4/10



Saturdays
Valid from 22.03.2025 102

Gocław → Police Zajezdnia

40712 Gocław
40812 Nad Odrą
40912 Kościelna
41012 Zamknięta
41112 Nad Odrą Terminal 
40312 Stołczyn Północny 
41212 Cegłówka 
41312 Celulozowa
41412 Skolwin Dworzec
41512 Stołczyńska
41612 Wodna 
41712 Nowy Świat 
41812 Orłowska 
55811 Police Jesionowa
55711 Police Cisowa 
55212 Police Mścięcino Krzyżówka
53912 Police Wojska Polskiego
54021 Police Rynek
53311 Police Grunwaldzka
56811 Police Siedlecka 
53131 Police Dworzec
52911 Police Szpital
52731 Police Piłsudskiego Rondo
55911 Police Park Solidarności
51421 Police Tanowska 
51512 Police Zajezdnia

40712 Gocław
40812 Nad Odrą
40912 Kościelna
41012 Zamknięta
41112 Nad Odrą Terminal 
40312 Stołczyn Północny 
41212 Cegłówka 
41312 Celulozowa
41412 Skolwin Dworzec
41512 Stołczyńska
41612 Wodna 
41712 Nowy Świat 
41812 Orłowska 
55811 Police Jesionowa
55711 Police Cisowa 
55212 Police Mścięcino Krzyżówka
53912 Police Wojska Polskiego
54021 Police Rynek
53311 Police Grunwaldzka
56811 Police Siedlecka 
53131 Police Dworzec
52911 Police Szpital
52731 Police Piłsudskiego Rondo
55911 Police Park Solidarności
51421 Police Tanowska 
51512 Police Zajezdnia

Police Zajezdnia → Gocław

51511 Police Zajezdnia
51422 Police Tanowska 
51611 Police Chodkiewicza
52811 Police PCK
52711 Police Piłsudskiego Rondo
52912 Police Szpital
53111 Police Dworzec
53312 Police Grunwaldzka
54023 Police Rynek
53911 Police Wojska Polskiego
55211 Police Mścięcino Krzyżówka
55712 Police Cisowa 
55812 Police Jesionowa
41811 Orłowska 
41711 Nowy Świat 
41611 Wodna 
41511 Stołczyńska
41411 Skolwin Dworzec
41311 Celulozowa
41211 Cegłówka 
40311 Stołczyn Północny 
41111 Nad Odrą Terminal 
41011 Zamknięta
40911 Kościelna
40811 Nad Odrą
40712 Gocław

                                 
 5:37  6:15  7:15  7:55  8:35  9:35 10:24 11:09 11:39 12:24 12:54 13:39 14:09 14:54 15:24 16:09 16:39
 5:40  6:18  7:18  7:58  8:38  9:38 10:27 11:12 11:42 12:27 12:57 13:42 14:12 14:57 15:27 16:12 16:42
 5:42  6:20  7:20  8:00  8:40  9:40 10:29 11:14 11:44 12:29 12:59 13:44 14:14 14:59 15:29 16:14 16:44
 5:43  6:21  7:21  8:01  8:41  9:41 10:30 11:15 11:45 12:30 13:00 13:45 14:15 15:00 15:30 16:15 16:45
 5:45  6:23  7:23  8:03  8:43  9:43 10:32 11:17 11:47 12:32 13:02 13:47 14:17 15:02 15:32 16:17 16:47
 5:46  6:24  7:24  8:04  8:44  9:44 10:33 11:18 11:48 12:33 13:03 13:48 14:18 15:03 15:33 16:18 16:48
 5:46  6:24  7:24  8:04  8:44  9:44 10:33 11:18 11:48 12:33 13:03 13:48 14:18 15:03 15:33 16:18 16:48
 5:47  6:25  7:25  8:05  8:45  9:45 10:34 11:19 11:49 12:34 13:04 13:49 14:19 15:04 15:34 16:19 16:49
 5:48  6:26  7:26  8:06  8:46  9:46 10:35 11:20 11:50 12:35 13:05 13:50 14:20 15:05 15:35 16:20 16:50
 5:49  6:27  7:27  8:07  8:47  9:47 10:36 11:21 11:51 12:36 13:06 13:51 14:21 15:06 15:36 16:21 16:51
 5:50  6:28  7:28  8:08  8:48  9:49 10:38 11:23 11:53 12:38 13:08 13:53 14:23 15:08 15:38 16:23 16:53
 5:51  6:29  7:29  8:09  8:49  9:50 10:39 11:24 11:54 12:39 13:09 13:54 14:24 15:09 15:39 16:24 16:54
 5:52  6:30  7:30  8:10  8:50  9:51 10:40 11:25 11:55 12:40 13:10 13:55 14:25 15:10 15:40 16:25 16:55
 5:53  6:31  7:31  8:11  8:51  9:52 10:41 11:26 11:56 12:41 13:11 13:56 14:26 15:11 15:41 16:26 16:56
 5:54  6:32  7:32  8:12  8:52  9:53 10:42 11:27 11:57 12:42 13:12 13:57 14:27 15:12 15:42 16:27 16:57
 5:55  6:33  7:33  8:13  8:53  9:54 10:43 11:28 11:58 12:43 13:13 13:58 14:28 15:13 15:43 16:28 16:58
 5:57  6:35  7:35  8:15  8:55  9:56 10:45 11:30 12:00 12:45 13:15 14:00 14:30 15:15 15:45 16:30 17:00
 5:59  6:37  7:37  8:17  8:57  9:58 10:47 11:32 12:02 12:47 13:17 14:02 14:32 15:17 15:47 16:32 17:02
 6:00  6:38  7:38  8:18  8:58  9:59 10:48 11:33 12:03 12:48 13:18 14:03 14:33 15:18 15:48 16:33 17:03
 6:01  6:39  7:39  8:19  8:59 10:00 10:49 11:34 12:04 12:49 13:19 14:04 14:34 15:19 15:49 16:34 17:04
 6:02  6:40  7:40  8:20  9:00 10:01 10:50 11:35 12:05 12:50 13:20 14:05 14:35 15:20 15:50 16:35 17:05
 6:03  6:41  7:41  8:21  9:01 10:02 10:51 11:36 12:06 12:51 13:21 14:06 14:36 15:21 15:51 16:36 17:06
 6:04  6:42  7:42  8:22  9:02 10:03 10:52 11:37 12:07 12:52 13:22 14:07 14:37 15:22 15:52 16:37 17:07
 6:05  6:43  7:43  8:23  9:03 10:04 10:53 11:38 12:08 12:53 13:23 14:08 14:38 15:23 15:53 16:38 17:08
 6:07  6:45  7:45  8:25  9:05 10:06 10:55 11:40 12:10 12:55 13:25 14:10 14:40 15:25 15:55 16:40 17:10
 6:09  6:47  7:47  8:27  9:07 10:08 10:57 11:42 12:12 12:57 13:27 14:12 14:42 15:27 15:57 16:42 17:12

                                 
17:24 18:12 19:15 19:55 20:35 21:15 21:55 22:35 23:15
17:27 18:15 19:18 19:58 20:38 21:18 21:58 22:38 23:18
17:29 18:17 19:20 20:00 20:40 21:20 22:00 22:40 23:20
17:30 18:18 19:21 20:01 20:41 21:21 22:01 22:41 23:21
17:32 18:20 19:23 20:03 20:43 21:23 22:03 22:43 23:23
17:33 18:21 19:24 20:04 20:44 21:24 22:04 22:44 23:24
17:33 18:21 19:24 20:04 20:44 21:24 22:04 22:44 23:24
17:34 18:22 19:25 20:05 20:45 21:25 22:05 22:45 23:25
17:35 18:23 19:26 20:06 20:46 21:26 22:06 22:46 23:26
17:36 18:24 19:27 20:07 20:47 21:27 22:07 22:47 23:27
17:38 18:25 19:28 20:08 20:48 21:28 22:08 22:48 23:28
17:39 18:26 19:29 20:09 20:49 21:29 22:09 22:49 23:29
17:40 18:27 19:30 20:10 20:50 21:30 22:10 22:50 23:30
17:41 18:28 19:31 20:11 20:51 21:31 22:11 22:51 23:31
17:42 18:29 19:32 20:12 20:52 21:32 22:12 22:52 23:32
17:43 18:30 19:33 20:13 20:53 21:33 22:13 22:53 23:33
17:45 18:32 19:35 20:15 20:55 21:35 22:15 22:55 23:35
17:47 18:34 19:37 20:17 20:57 21:37 22:17 22:57 23:37
17:48 18:35 19:38 20:18 20:58 21:38 22:18 22:58 23:38
17:49 18:36 19:39 20:19 20:59 21:39 22:19 22:59 23:39
17:50 18:37 19:40 20:20 21:00 21:40 22:20 23:00 23:40
17:51 18:38 19:41 20:21 21:01 21:41 22:21 23:01 23:41
17:52 18:39 19:42 20:22 21:02 21:42 22:22 23:02 23:42
17:53 18:40 19:43 20:23 21:03 21:43 22:23 23:03 23:43
17:55 18:42 19:45 20:25 21:05 21:45 22:25 23:05 23:45
17:57 18:44 19:47 20:27 21:07 21:47 22:27 23:07 23:47

                                 
 4:59  5:39  6:39  7:19  7:59  8:51  9:36 10:21 11:06 11:51 12:21 13:06 13:36 14:21 14:51 15:36 16:06
 5:01  5:41  6:41  7:21  8:01  8:53  9:38 10:23 11:08 11:53 12:23 13:08 13:38 14:23 14:53 15:38 16:08
 5:02  5:42  6:42  7:22  8:02  8:54  9:39 10:24 11:09 11:54 12:24 13:09 13:39 14:24 14:54 15:39 16:09
 5:04  5:44  6:44  7:24  8:04  8:56  9:41 10:26 11:11 11:56 12:26 13:11 13:41 14:26 14:56 15:41 16:11
 5:05  5:45  6:45  7:25  8:05  8:57  9:42 10:27 11:12 11:57 12:27 13:12 13:42 14:27 14:57 15:42 16:12
 5:06  5:46  6:46  7:26  8:06  8:58  9:43 10:28 11:13 11:58 12:28 13:13 13:43 14:28 14:58 15:43 16:13
 5:07  5:47  6:47  7:27  8:07  8:59  9:44 10:29 11:14 11:59 12:29 13:14 13:44 14:29 14:59 15:44 16:14
 5:08  5:48  6:48  7:28  8:08  9:00  9:45 10:30 11:15 12:00 12:30 13:15 13:45 14:30 15:00 15:45 16:15
 5:09  5:49  6:49  7:29  8:09  9:01  9:46 10:31 11:16 12:01 12:31 13:16 13:46 14:31 15:01 15:46 16:16
 5:11  5:51  6:51  7:31  8:11  9:03  9:48 10:33 11:18 12:03 12:33 13:18 13:48 14:33 15:03 15:48 16:18
 5:13  5:53  6:53  7:33  8:13  9:05  9:50 10:35 11:20 12:05 12:35 13:20 13:50 14:35 15:05 15:50 16:20
 5:14  5:54  6:54  7:34  8:14  9:06  9:51 10:36 11:21 12:06 12:36 13:21 13:51 14:36 15:06 15:51 16:21
 5:15  5:55  6:55  7:35  8:15  9:07  9:52 10:37 11:22 12:07 12:37 13:22 13:52 14:37 15:07 15:52 16:22
 5:16  5:56  6:56  7:36  8:16  9:08  9:53 10:38 11:23 12:08 12:38 13:23 13:53 14:38 15:08 15:53 16:23
 5:18  5:58  6:58  7:38  8:18  9:10  9:55 10:40 11:25 12:10 12:40 13:25 13:55 14:40 15:10 15:55 16:25
 5:19  5:59  6:59  7:39  8:19  9:11  9:56 10:41 11:26 12:11 12:41 13:26 13:56 14:41 15:11 15:56 16:26
 5:20  6:00  7:00  7:40  8:20  9:12  9:57 10:42 11:27 12:12 12:42 13:27 13:57 14:42 15:12 15:57 16:27
 5:21  6:01  7:01  7:41  8:21  9:13  9:58 10:43 11:28 12:13 12:43 13:28 13:58 14:43 15:13 15:58 16:28
 5:22  6:02  7:02  7:42  8:22  9:14  9:59 10:44 11:29 12:14 12:44 13:29 13:59 14:44 15:14 15:59 16:29
 5:23  6:03  7:03  7:43  8:23  9:15 10:00 10:45 11:30 12:15 12:45 13:30 14:00 14:45 15:15 16:00 16:30
 5:23  6:03  7:03  7:43  8:23  9:15 10:00 10:45 11:30 12:15 12:45 13:30 14:00 14:45 15:15 16:00 16:30
 5:24  6:04  7:04  7:44  8:24  9:16 10:01 10:46 11:31 12:16 12:46 13:31 14:01 14:46 15:16 16:01 16:31
 5:26  6:06  7:06  7:46  8:26  9:18 10:03 10:48 11:33 12:18 12:48 13:33 14:03 14:48 15:18 16:03 16:33
 5:27  6:07  7:07  7:47  8:27  9:19 10:04 10:49 11:34 12:19 12:49 13:34 14:04 14:49 15:19 16:04 16:34
 5:29  6:09  7:09  7:49  8:29  9:21 10:06 10:51 11:36 12:21 12:51 13:36 14:06 14:51 15:21 16:06 16:36
 5:31  6:11  7:11  7:51  8:31  9:23 10:08 10:53 11:38 12:23 12:53 13:38 14:08 14:53 15:23 16:08 16:38

As of: 28.11.2025 17:05 5/10



51511 Police Zajezdnia
51422 Police Tanowska 
51611 Police Chodkiewicza
52811 Police PCK
52711 Police Piłsudskiego Rondo
52912 Police Szpital
53111 Police Dworzec
53312 Police Grunwaldzka
54023 Police Rynek
53911 Police Wojska Polskiego
55211 Police Mścięcino Krzyżówka
55712 Police Cisowa 
55812 Police Jesionowa
41811 Orłowska 
41711 Nowy Świat 
41611 Wodna 
41511 Stołczyńska
41411 Skolwin Dworzec
41311 Celulozowa
41211 Cegłówka 
40311 Stołczyn Północny 
41111 Nad Odrą Terminal 
41011 Zamknięta
40911 Kościelna
40811 Nad Odrą
40712 Gocław

                                 
16:51 17:39 18:19 19:19 19:59 20:39 21:19 21:54 22:34
16:53 17:41 18:21 19:21 20:01 20:41 21:21 21:56 22:36
16:54 17:42 18:22 19:22 20:02 20:42 21:22 21:57 22:37
16:56 17:44 18:24 19:24 20:04 20:44 21:24 21:59 22:39
16:57 17:45 18:25 19:25 20:05 20:45 21:25 22:00 22:40
16:58 17:46 18:26 19:26 20:06 20:46 21:26 22:01 22:41
16:59 17:47 18:27 19:27 20:07 20:47 21:27 22:02 22:42
17:00 17:48 18:28 19:28 20:08 20:48 21:28 22:03 22:43
17:01 17:49 18:29 19:29 20:09 20:49 21:29 22:04 22:44
17:03 17:51 18:31 19:31 20:11 20:51 21:31 22:06 22:46
17:05 17:53 18:33 19:33 20:13 20:53 21:33 22:08 22:48
17:06 17:54 18:34 19:34 20:14 20:54 21:34 22:09 22:49
17:07 17:55 18:35 19:35 20:15 20:55 21:35 22:10 22:50
17:08 17:56 18:36 19:36 20:16 20:56 21:36 22:11 22:51
17:10 17:58 18:38 19:38 20:18 20:58 21:38 22:13 22:53
17:11 17:59 18:39 19:39 20:19 20:59 21:39 22:14 22:54
17:12 18:00 18:40 19:40 20:20 21:00 21:40 22:15 22:55
17:13 18:01 18:41 19:41 20:21 21:01 21:41 22:16 22:56
17:14 18:02 18:42 19:42 20:22 21:02 21:42 22:17 22:57
17:15 18:03 18:43 19:43 20:23 21:03 21:43 22:18 22:58
17:15 18:03 18:43 19:43 20:23 21:03 21:43 22:18 22:58
17:16 18:04 18:44 19:44 20:24 21:04 21:44 22:19 22:59
17:18 18:06 18:46 19:46 20:26 21:06 21:46 22:21 23:01
17:19 18:07 18:47 19:47 20:27 21:07 21:47 22:22 23:02
17:21 18:09 18:49 19:49 20:29 21:09 21:49 22:24 23:04
17:23 18:11 18:51 19:51 20:31 21:11 21:51 22:26 23:06

As of: 28.11.2025 17:05 6/10



Sundays and public holidays
Valid from 22.03.2025 102

Gocław → Police Zajezdnia

40712 Gocław
40812 Nad Odrą
40912 Kościelna
41012 Zamknięta
41112 Nad Odrą Terminal 
40312 Stołczyn Północny 
41212 Cegłówka 
41312 Celulozowa
41412 Skolwin Dworzec
41512 Stołczyńska
41612 Wodna 
41712 Nowy Świat 
41812 Orłowska 
55811 Police Jesionowa
55711 Police Cisowa 
55212 Police Mścięcino Krzyżówka
53912 Police Wojska Polskiego
54021 Police Rynek
53311 Police Grunwaldzka
56811 Police Siedlecka 
53131 Police Dworzec
52911 Police Szpital
52731 Police Piłsudskiego Rondo
55911 Police Park Solidarności
51421 Police Tanowska 
51512 Police Zajezdnia

40712 Gocław
40812 Nad Odrą
40912 Kościelna
41012 Zamknięta
41112 Nad Odrą Terminal 
40312 Stołczyn Północny 
41212 Cegłówka 
41312 Celulozowa
41412 Skolwin Dworzec
41512 Stołczyńska
41612 Wodna 
41712 Nowy Świat 
41812 Orłowska 
55811 Police Jesionowa
55711 Police Cisowa 
55212 Police Mścięcino Krzyżówka
53912 Police Wojska Polskiego
54021 Police Rynek
53311 Police Grunwaldzka
56811 Police Siedlecka 
53131 Police Dworzec
52911 Police Szpital
52731 Police Piłsudskiego Rondo
55911 Police Park Solidarności
51421 Police Tanowska 
51512 Police Zajezdnia

Police Zajezdnia → Gocław

51511 Police Zajezdnia
51422 Police Tanowska 
51611 Police Chodkiewicza
52811 Police PCK
52711 Police Piłsudskiego Rondo
52912 Police Szpital
53111 Police Dworzec
53312 Police Grunwaldzka
54023 Police Rynek
53911 Police Wojska Polskiego
55211 Police Mścięcino Krzyżówka
55712 Police Cisowa 
55812 Police Jesionowa
41811 Orłowska 
41711 Nowy Świat 
41611 Wodna 
41511 Stołczyńska
41411 Skolwin Dworzec
41311 Celulozowa
41211 Cegłówka 
40311 Stołczyn Północny 
41111 Nad Odrą Terminal 
41011 Zamknięta
40911 Kościelna
40811 Nad Odrą
40712 Gocław

                                 
 5:37  6:15  7:15  7:55  8:35  9:35 10:15 10:55 11:35 12:15 12:55 13:35 14:15 14:55 15:35 16:15 16:55
 5:40  6:18  7:18  7:58  8:38  9:38 10:18 10:58 11:38 12:18 12:58 13:38 14:18 14:58 15:38 16:18 16:58
 5:42  6:20  7:20  8:00  8:40  9:40 10:20 11:00 11:40 12:20 13:00 13:40 14:20 15:00 15:40 16:20 17:00
 5:43  6:21  7:21  8:01  8:41  9:41 10:21 11:01 11:41 12:21 13:01 13:41 14:21 15:01 15:41 16:21 17:01
 5:45  6:23  7:23  8:03  8:43  9:43 10:23 11:03 11:43 12:23 13:03 13:43 14:23 15:03 15:43 16:23 17:03
 5:46  6:24  7:24  8:04  8:44  9:44 10:24 11:04 11:44 12:24 13:04 13:44 14:24 15:04 15:44 16:24 17:04
 5:46  6:24  7:24  8:04  8:44  9:44 10:24 11:04 11:44 12:24 13:04 13:44 14:24 15:04 15:44 16:24 17:04
 5:47  6:25  7:25  8:05  8:45  9:45 10:25 11:05 11:45 12:25 13:05 13:45 14:25 15:05 15:45 16:25 17:05
 5:48  6:26  7:26  8:06  8:46  9:46 10:26 11:06 11:46 12:26 13:06 13:46 14:26 15:06 15:46 16:26 17:06
 5:49  6:27  7:27  8:07  8:47  9:47 10:27 11:07 11:47 12:27 13:07 13:47 14:27 15:07 15:47 16:27 17:07
 5:50  6:28  7:28  8:08  8:48  9:49 10:29 11:09 11:49 12:29 13:09 13:49 14:29 15:09 15:49 16:29 17:09
 5:51  6:29  7:29  8:09  8:49  9:50 10:30 11:10 11:50 12:30 13:10 13:50 14:30 15:10 15:50 16:30 17:10
 5:52  6:30  7:30  8:10  8:50  9:51 10:31 11:11 11:51 12:31 13:11 13:51 14:31 15:11 15:51 16:31 17:11
 5:53  6:31  7:31  8:11  8:51  9:52 10:32 11:12 11:52 12:32 13:12 13:52 14:32 15:12 15:52 16:32 17:12
 5:54  6:32  7:32  8:12  8:52  9:53 10:33 11:13 11:53 12:33 13:13 13:53 14:33 15:13 15:53 16:33 17:13
 5:55  6:33  7:33  8:13  8:53  9:54 10:34 11:14 11:54 12:34 13:14 13:54 14:34 15:14 15:54 16:34 17:14
 5:57  6:35  7:35  8:15  8:55  9:56 10:36 11:16 11:56 12:36 13:16 13:56 14:36 15:16 15:56 16:36 17:16
 5:59  6:37  7:37  8:17  8:57  9:58 10:38 11:18 11:58 12:38 13:18 13:58 14:38 15:18 15:58 16:38 17:18
 6:00  6:38  7:38  8:18  8:58  9:59 10:39 11:19 11:59 12:39 13:19 13:59 14:39 15:19 15:59 16:39 17:19
 6:01  6:39  7:39  8:19  8:59 10:00 10:40 11:20 12:00 12:40 13:20 14:00 14:40 15:20 16:00 16:40 17:20
 6:02  6:40  7:40  8:20  9:00 10:01 10:41 11:21 12:01 12:41 13:21 14:01 14:41 15:21 16:01 16:41 17:21
 6:03  6:41  7:41  8:21  9:01 10:02 10:42 11:22 12:02 12:42 13:22 14:02 14:42 15:22 16:02 16:42 17:22
 6:04  6:42  7:42  8:22  9:02 10:03 10:43 11:23 12:03 12:43 13:23 14:03 14:43 15:23 16:03 16:43 17:23
 6:05  6:43  7:43  8:23  9:03 10:04 10:44 11:24 12:04 12:44 13:24 14:04 14:44 15:24 16:04 16:44 17:24
 6:07  6:45  7:45  8:25  9:05 10:06 10:46 11:26 12:06 12:46 13:26 14:06 14:46 15:26 16:06 16:46 17:26
 6:09  6:47  7:47  8:27  9:07 10:08 10:48 11:28 12:08 12:48 13:28 14:08 14:48 15:28 16:08 16:48 17:28

                                 
17:35 18:35 19:15 19:55 20:35 21:15 21:55 22:35 23:15
17:38 18:38 19:18 19:58 20:38 21:18 21:58 22:38 23:18
17:40 18:40 19:20 20:00 20:40 21:20 22:00 22:40 23:20
17:41 18:41 19:21 20:01 20:41 21:21 22:01 22:41 23:21
17:43 18:43 19:23 20:03 20:43 21:23 22:03 22:43 23:23
17:44 18:44 19:24 20:04 20:44 21:24 22:04 22:44 23:24
17:44 18:44 19:24 20:04 20:44 21:24 22:04 22:44 23:24
17:45 18:45 19:25 20:05 20:45 21:25 22:05 22:45 23:25
17:46 18:46 19:26 20:06 20:46 21:26 22:06 22:46 23:26
17:47 18:47 19:27 20:07 20:47 21:27 22:07 22:47 23:27
17:49 18:48 19:28 20:08 20:48 21:28 22:08 22:48 23:28
17:50 18:49 19:29 20:09 20:49 21:29 22:09 22:49 23:29
17:51 18:50 19:30 20:10 20:50 21:30 22:10 22:50 23:30
17:52 18:51 19:31 20:11 20:51 21:31 22:11 22:51 23:31
17:53 18:52 19:32 20:12 20:52 21:32 22:12 22:52 23:32
17:54 18:53 19:33 20:13 20:53 21:33 22:13 22:53 23:33
17:56 18:55 19:35 20:15 20:55 21:35 22:15 22:55 23:35
17:58 18:57 19:37 20:17 20:57 21:37 22:17 22:57 23:37
17:59 18:58 19:38 20:18 20:58 21:38 22:18 22:58 23:38
18:00 18:59 19:39 20:19 20:59 21:39 22:19 22:59 23:39
18:01 19:00 19:40 20:20 21:00 21:40 22:20 23:00 23:40
18:02 19:01 19:41 20:21 21:01 21:41 22:21 23:01 23:41
18:03 19:02 19:42 20:22 21:02 21:42 22:22 23:02 23:42
18:04 19:03 19:43 20:23 21:03 21:43 22:23 23:03 23:43
18:06 19:05 19:45 20:25 21:05 21:45 22:25 23:05 23:45
18:08 19:07 19:47 20:27 21:07 21:47 22:27 23:07 23:47

                                 
 4:59  5:39  6:39  7:19  7:59  8:59  9:39 10:19 10:59 11:39 12:19 12:59 13:39 14:19 14:59 15:39 16:19
 5:01  5:41  6:41  7:21  8:01  9:01  9:41 10:21 11:01 11:41 12:21 13:01 13:41 14:21 15:01 15:41 16:21
 5:02  5:42  6:42  7:22  8:02  9:02  9:42 10:22 11:02 11:42 12:22 13:02 13:42 14:22 15:02 15:42 16:22
 5:04  5:44  6:44  7:24  8:04  9:04  9:44 10:24 11:04 11:44 12:24 13:04 13:44 14:24 15:04 15:44 16:24
 5:05  5:45  6:45  7:25  8:05  9:05  9:45 10:25 11:05 11:45 12:25 13:05 13:45 14:25 15:05 15:45 16:25
 5:06  5:46  6:46  7:26  8:06  9:06  9:46 10:26 11:06 11:46 12:26 13:06 13:46 14:26 15:06 15:46 16:26
 5:07  5:47  6:47  7:27  8:07  9:07  9:47 10:27 11:07 11:47 12:27 13:07 13:47 14:27 15:07 15:47 16:27
 5:08  5:48  6:48  7:28  8:08  9:08  9:48 10:28 11:08 11:48 12:28 13:08 13:48 14:28 15:08 15:48 16:28
 5:09  5:49  6:49  7:29  8:09  9:09  9:49 10:29 11:09 11:49 12:29 13:09 13:49 14:29 15:09 15:49 16:29
 5:11  5:51  6:51  7:31  8:11  9:11  9:51 10:31 11:11 11:51 12:31 13:11 13:51 14:31 15:11 15:51 16:31
 5:13  5:53  6:53  7:33  8:13  9:13  9:53 10:33 11:13 11:53 12:33 13:13 13:53 14:33 15:13 15:53 16:33
 5:14  5:54  6:54  7:34  8:14  9:14  9:54 10:34 11:14 11:54 12:34 13:14 13:54 14:34 15:14 15:54 16:34
 5:15  5:55  6:55  7:35  8:15  9:15  9:55 10:35 11:15 11:55 12:35 13:15 13:55 14:35 15:15 15:55 16:35
 5:16  5:56  6:56  7:36  8:16  9:16  9:56 10:36 11:16 11:56 12:36 13:16 13:56 14:36 15:16 15:56 16:36
 5:18  5:58  6:58  7:38  8:18  9:18  9:58 10:38 11:18 11:58 12:38 13:18 13:58 14:38 15:18 15:58 16:38
 5:19  5:59  6:59  7:39  8:19  9:19  9:59 10:39 11:19 11:59 12:39 13:19 13:59 14:39 15:19 15:59 16:39
 5:20  6:00  7:00  7:40  8:20  9:20 10:00 10:40 11:20 12:00 12:40 13:20 14:00 14:40 15:20 16:00 16:40
 5:21  6:01  7:01  7:41  8:21  9:21 10:01 10:41 11:21 12:01 12:41 13:21 14:01 14:41 15:21 16:01 16:41
 5:22  6:02  7:02  7:42  8:22  9:22 10:02 10:42 11:22 12:02 12:42 13:22 14:02 14:42 15:22 16:02 16:42
 5:23  6:03  7:03  7:43  8:23  9:23 10:03 10:43 11:23 12:03 12:43 13:23 14:03 14:43 15:23 16:03 16:43
 5:23  6:03  7:03  7:43  8:23  9:23 10:03 10:43 11:23 12:03 12:43 13:23 14:03 14:43 15:23 16:03 16:43
 5:24  6:04  7:04  7:44  8:24  9:24 10:04 10:44 11:24 12:04 12:44 13:24 14:04 14:44 15:24 16:04 16:44
 5:26  6:06  7:06  7:46  8:26  9:26 10:06 10:46 11:26 12:06 12:46 13:26 14:06 14:46 15:26 16:06 16:46
 5:27  6:07  7:07  7:47  8:27  9:27 10:07 10:47 11:27 12:07 12:47 13:27 14:07 14:47 15:27 16:07 16:47
 5:29  6:09  7:09  7:49  8:29  9:29 10:09 10:49 11:29 12:09 12:49 13:29 14:09 14:49 15:29 16:09 16:49
 5:31  6:11  7:11  7:51  8:31  9:31 10:11 10:51 11:31 12:11 12:51 13:31 14:11 14:51 15:31 16:11 16:51

As of: 28.11.2025 17:05 7/10



51511 Police Zajezdnia
51422 Police Tanowska 
51611 Police Chodkiewicza
52811 Police PCK
52711 Police Piłsudskiego Rondo
52912 Police Szpital
53111 Police Dworzec
53312 Police Grunwaldzka
54023 Police Rynek
53911 Police Wojska Polskiego
55211 Police Mścięcino Krzyżówka
55712 Police Cisowa 
55812 Police Jesionowa
41811 Orłowska 
41711 Nowy Świat 
41611 Wodna 
41511 Stołczyńska
41411 Skolwin Dworzec
41311 Celulozowa
41211 Cegłówka 
40311 Stołczyn Północny 
41111 Nad Odrą Terminal 
41011 Zamknięta
40911 Kościelna
40811 Nad Odrą
40712 Gocław

                                 
16:59 17:59 18:39 19:19 19:59 20:39 21:19 21:54 22:34
17:01 18:01 18:41 19:21 20:01 20:41 21:21 21:56 22:36
17:02 18:02 18:42 19:22 20:02 20:42 21:22 21:57 22:37
17:04 18:04 18:44 19:24 20:04 20:44 21:24 21:59 22:39
17:05 18:05 18:45 19:25 20:05 20:45 21:25 22:00 22:40
17:06 18:06 18:46 19:26 20:06 20:46 21:26 22:01 22:41
17:07 18:07 18:47 19:27 20:07 20:47 21:27 22:02 22:42
17:08 18:08 18:48 19:28 20:08 20:48 21:28 22:03 22:43
17:09 18:09 18:49 19:29 20:09 20:49 21:29 22:04 22:44
17:11 18:11 18:51 19:31 20:11 20:51 21:31 22:06 22:46
17:13 18:13 18:53 19:33 20:13 20:53 21:33 22:08 22:48
17:14 18:14 18:54 19:34 20:14 20:54 21:34 22:09 22:49
17:15 18:15 18:55 19:35 20:15 20:55 21:35 22:10 22:50
17:16 18:16 18:56 19:36 20:16 20:56 21:36 22:11 22:51
17:18 18:18 18:58 19:38 20:18 20:58 21:38 22:13 22:53
17:19 18:19 18:59 19:39 20:19 20:59 21:39 22:14 22:54
17:20 18:20 19:00 19:40 20:20 21:00 21:40 22:15 22:55
17:21 18:21 19:01 19:41 20:21 21:01 21:41 22:16 22:56
17:22 18:22 19:02 19:42 20:22 21:02 21:42 22:17 22:57
17:23 18:23 19:03 19:43 20:23 21:03 21:43 22:18 22:58
17:23 18:23 19:03 19:43 20:23 21:03 21:43 22:18 22:58
17:24 18:24 19:04 19:44 20:24 21:04 21:44 22:19 22:59
17:26 18:26 19:06 19:46 20:26 21:06 21:46 22:21 23:01
17:27 18:27 19:07 19:47 20:27 21:07 21:47 22:22 23:02
17:29 18:29 19:09 19:49 20:29 21:09 21:49 22:24 23:04
17:31 18:31 19:11 19:51 20:31 21:11 21:51 22:26 23:06

As of: 28.11.2025 17:05 8/10



New Year, Easter, Christmas
Valid from 22.03.2025 102

Gocław → Police Zajezdnia

40712 Gocław
40812 Nad Odrą
40912 Kościelna
41012 Zamknięta
41112 Nad Odrą Terminal 
40312 Stołczyn Północny 
41212 Cegłówka 
41312 Celulozowa
41412 Skolwin Dworzec
41512 Stołczyńska
41612 Wodna 
41712 Nowy Świat 
41812 Orłowska 
55811 Police Jesionowa
55711 Police Cisowa 
55212 Police Mścięcino Krzyżówka
53912 Police Wojska Polskiego
54021 Police Rynek
53311 Police Grunwaldzka
56811 Police Siedlecka 
53131 Police Dworzec
52911 Police Szpital
52731 Police Piłsudskiego Rondo
55911 Police Park Solidarności
51421 Police Tanowska 
51512 Police Zajezdnia

40712 Gocław
40812 Nad Odrą
40912 Kościelna
41012 Zamknięta
41112 Nad Odrą Terminal 
40312 Stołczyn Północny 
41212 Cegłówka 
41312 Celulozowa
41412 Skolwin Dworzec
41512 Stołczyńska
41612 Wodna 
41712 Nowy Świat 
41812 Orłowska 
55811 Police Jesionowa
55711 Police Cisowa 
55212 Police Mścięcino Krzyżówka
53912 Police Wojska Polskiego
54021 Police Rynek
53311 Police Grunwaldzka
56811 Police Siedlecka 
53131 Police Dworzec
52911 Police Szpital
52731 Police Piłsudskiego Rondo
55911 Police Park Solidarności
51421 Police Tanowska 
51512 Police Zajezdnia

Police Zajezdnia → Gocław

51511 Police Zajezdnia
51422 Police Tanowska 
51611 Police Chodkiewicza
52811 Police PCK
52711 Police Piłsudskiego Rondo
52912 Police Szpital
53111 Police Dworzec
53312 Police Grunwaldzka
54023 Police Rynek
53911 Police Wojska Polskiego
55211 Police Mścięcino Krzyżówka
55712 Police Cisowa 
55812 Police Jesionowa
41811 Orłowska 
41711 Nowy Świat 
41611 Wodna 
41511 Stołczyńska
41411 Skolwin Dworzec
41311 Celulozowa
41211 Cegłówka 
40311 Stołczyn Północny 
41111 Nad Odrą Terminal 
41011 Zamknięta
40911 Kościelna
40811 Nad Odrą
40712 Gocław

                                 
 5:39  6:27  7:15  8:03  8:51  9:39 10:26 10:51 11:35 12:15 12:55 13:35 14:15 14:55 15:35 16:15 16:55
 5:42  6:30  7:18  8:06  8:54  9:42 10:29 10:54 11:38 12:18 12:58 13:38 14:18 14:58 15:38 16:18 16:58
 5:44  6:32  7:20  8:08  8:56  9:44 10:31 10:56 11:40 12:20 13:00 13:40 14:20 15:00 15:40 16:20 17:00
 5:45  6:33  7:21  8:09  8:57  9:45 10:32 10:57 11:41 12:21 13:01 13:41 14:21 15:01 15:41 16:21 17:01
 5:47  6:35  7:23  8:11  8:59  9:47 10:34 10:59 11:43 12:23 13:03 13:43 14:23 15:03 15:43 16:23 17:03
 5:48  6:36  7:24  8:12  9:00  9:48 10:35 11:00 11:44 12:24 13:04 13:44 14:24 15:04 15:44 16:24 17:04
 5:48  6:36  7:24  8:12  9:00  9:48 10:35 11:00 11:44 12:24 13:04 13:44 14:24 15:04 15:44 16:24 17:04
 5:49  6:37  7:25  8:13  9:01  9:49 10:36 11:01 11:45 12:25 13:05 13:45 14:25 15:05 15:45 16:25 17:05
 5:50  6:38  7:26  8:14  9:02  9:50 10:37 11:02 11:46 12:26 13:06 13:46 14:26 15:06 15:46 16:26 17:06
 5:51  6:39  7:27  8:15  9:03  9:51 10:38 11:03 11:47 12:27 13:07 13:47 14:27 15:07 15:47 16:27 17:07
 5:52  6:40  7:28  8:16  9:05  9:53 10:40 11:05 11:49 12:29 13:09 13:49 14:29 15:09 15:49 16:29 17:09
 5:53  6:41  7:29  8:17  9:06  9:54 10:41 11:06 11:50 12:30 13:10 13:50 14:30 15:10 15:50 16:30 17:10
 5:54  6:42  7:30  8:18  9:07  9:55 10:42 11:07 11:51 12:31 13:11 13:51 14:31 15:11 15:51 16:31 17:11
 5:55  6:43  7:31  8:19  9:08  9:56 10:43 11:08 11:52 12:32 13:12 13:52 14:32 15:12 15:52 16:32 17:12
 5:56  6:44  7:32  8:20  9:09  9:57 10:44 11:09 11:53 12:33 13:13 13:53 14:33 15:13 15:53 16:33 17:13
 5:57  6:45  7:33  8:21  9:10  9:58 10:45 11:10 11:54 12:34 13:14 13:54 14:34 15:14 15:54 16:34 17:14
 5:59  6:47  7:35  8:23  9:12 10:00 10:47 11:12 11:56 12:36 13:16 13:56 14:36 15:16 15:56 16:36 17:16
 6:01  6:49  7:37  8:25  9:14 10:02 10:49 11:14 11:58 12:38 13:18 13:58 14:38 15:18 15:58 16:38 17:18
 6:02  6:50  7:38  8:26  9:15 10:03 10:50 11:15 11:59 12:39 13:19 13:59 14:39 15:19 15:59 16:39 17:19
 6:03  6:51  7:39  8:27  9:16 10:04 10:51 11:16 12:00 12:40 13:20 14:00 14:40 15:20 16:00 16:40 17:20
 6:04  6:52  7:40  8:28  9:17 10:05 10:52 11:17 12:01 12:41 13:21 14:01 14:41 15:21 16:01 16:41 17:21
 6:05  6:53  7:41  8:29  9:18 10:06 10:53 11:18 12:02 12:42 13:22 14:02 14:42 15:22 16:02 16:42 17:22
 6:06  6:54  7:42  8:30  9:19 10:07 10:54 11:19 12:03 12:43 13:23 14:03 14:43 15:23 16:03 16:43 17:23
 6:07  6:55  7:43  8:31  9:20 10:08 10:55 11:20 12:04 12:44 13:24 14:04 14:44 15:24 16:04 16:44 17:24
 6:09  6:57  7:45  8:33  9:22 10:10 10:57 11:22 12:06 12:46 13:26 14:06 14:46 15:26 16:06 16:46 17:26
 6:11  6:59  7:47  8:35  9:24 10:12 10:59 11:24 12:08 12:48 13:28 14:08 14:48 15:28 16:08 16:48 17:28

                                 
17:35 18:39 19:27 20:15 21:03 21:51 22:39 23:27
17:38 18:42 19:30 20:18 21:06 21:54 22:42 23:30
17:40 18:44 19:32 20:20 21:08 21:56 22:44 23:32
17:41 18:45 19:33 20:21 21:09 21:57 22:45 23:33
17:43 18:47 19:35 20:23 21:11 21:59 22:47 23:35
17:44 18:48 19:36 20:24 21:12 22:00 22:48 23:36
17:44 18:48 19:36 20:24 21:12 22:00 22:48 23:36
17:45 18:49 19:37 20:25 21:13 22:01 22:49 23:37
17:46 18:50 19:38 20:26 21:14 22:02 22:50 23:38
17:47 18:51 19:39 20:27 21:15 22:03 22:51 23:39
17:49 18:52 19:40 20:28 21:16 22:04 22:52 23:40
17:50 18:53 19:41 20:29 21:17 22:05 22:53 23:41
17:51 18:54 19:42 20:30 21:18 22:06 22:54 23:42
17:52 18:55 19:43 20:31 21:19 22:07 22:55 23:43
17:53 18:56 19:44 20:32 21:20 22:08 22:56 23:44
17:54 18:57 19:45 20:33 21:21 22:09 22:57 23:45
17:56 18:59 19:47 20:35 21:23 22:11 22:59 23:47
17:58 19:01 19:49 20:37 21:25 22:13 23:01 23:49
17:59 19:02 19:50 20:38 21:26 22:14 23:02 23:50
18:00 19:03 19:51 20:39 21:27 22:15 23:03 23:51
18:01 19:04 19:52 20:40 21:28 22:16 23:04 23:52
18:02 19:05 19:53 20:41 21:29 22:17 23:05 23:53
18:03 19:06 19:54 20:42 21:30 22:18 23:06 23:54
18:04 19:07 19:55 20:43 21:31 22:19 23:07 23:55
18:06 19:09 19:57 20:45 21:33 22:21 23:09 23:57
18:08 19:11 19:59 20:47 21:35 22:23 23:11 23:59

                                 
 4:46  5:34  6:22  7:10  7:58  8:46  9:34 10:19 11:00 11:39 12:19 12:59 13:39 14:19 14:59 15:39 16:19
 4:48  5:36  6:24  7:12  8:00  8:48  9:36 10:21 11:02 11:41 12:21 13:01 13:41 14:21 15:01 15:41 16:21
 4:49  5:37  6:25  7:13  8:01  8:49  9:37 10:22 11:03 11:42 12:22 13:02 13:42 14:22 15:02 15:42 16:22
 4:51  5:39  6:27  7:15  8:03  8:51  9:39 10:24 11:05 11:44 12:24 13:04 13:44 14:24 15:04 15:44 16:24
 4:52  5:40  6:28  7:16  8:04  8:52  9:40 10:25 11:06 11:45 12:25 13:05 13:45 14:25 15:05 15:45 16:25
 4:53  5:41  6:29  7:17  8:05  8:53  9:41 10:26 11:07 11:46 12:26 13:06 13:46 14:26 15:06 15:46 16:26
 4:54  5:42  6:30  7:18  8:06  8:54  9:42 10:27 11:08 11:47 12:27 13:07 13:47 14:27 15:07 15:47 16:27
 4:55  5:43  6:31  7:19  8:07  8:55  9:43 10:28 11:09 11:48 12:28 13:08 13:48 14:28 15:08 15:48 16:28
 4:56  5:44  6:32  7:20  8:08  8:56  9:44 10:29 11:10 11:49 12:29 13:09 13:49 14:29 15:09 15:49 16:29
 4:58  5:46  6:34  7:22  8:10  8:58  9:46 10:31 11:12 11:51 12:31 13:11 13:51 14:31 15:11 15:51 16:31
 5:00  5:48  6:36  7:24  8:12  9:00  9:48 10:33 11:14 11:53 12:33 13:13 13:53 14:33 15:13 15:53 16:33
 5:01  5:49  6:37  7:25  8:13  9:01  9:49 10:34 11:15 11:54 12:34 13:14 13:54 14:34 15:14 15:54 16:34
 5:02  5:50  6:38  7:26  8:14  9:02  9:50 10:35 11:16 11:55 12:35 13:15 13:55 14:35 15:15 15:55 16:35
 5:03  5:51  6:39  7:27  8:15  9:03  9:51 10:36 11:17 11:56 12:36 13:16 13:56 14:36 15:16 15:56 16:36
 5:05  5:53  6:41  7:29  8:17  9:05  9:53 10:38 11:19 11:58 12:38 13:18 13:58 14:38 15:18 15:58 16:38
 5:06  5:54  6:42  7:30  8:18  9:06  9:54 10:39 11:20 11:59 12:39 13:19 13:59 14:39 15:19 15:59 16:39
 5:07  5:55  6:43  7:31  8:19  9:07  9:55 10:40 11:21 12:00 12:40 13:20 14:00 14:40 15:20 16:00 16:40
 5:08  5:56  6:44  7:32  8:20  9:08  9:56 10:41 11:22 12:01 12:41 13:21 14:01 14:41 15:21 16:01 16:41
 5:09  5:57  6:45  7:33  8:21  9:09  9:57 10:42 11:23 12:02 12:42 13:22 14:02 14:42 15:22 16:02 16:42
 5:10  5:58  6:46  7:34  8:22  9:10  9:58 10:43 11:24 12:03 12:43 13:23 14:03 14:43 15:23 16:03 16:43
 5:10  5:58  6:46  7:34  8:22  9:10  9:58 10:43 11:24 12:03 12:43 13:23 14:03 14:43 15:23 16:03 16:43
 5:11  5:59  6:47  7:35  8:23  9:11  9:59 10:44 11:25 12:04 12:44 13:24 14:04 14:44 15:24 16:04 16:44
 5:13  6:01  6:49  7:37  8:25  9:13 10:01 10:46 11:27 12:06 12:46 13:26 14:06 14:46 15:26 16:06 16:46
 5:14  6:02  6:50  7:38  8:26  9:14 10:02 10:47 11:28 12:07 12:47 13:27 14:07 14:47 15:27 16:07 16:47
 5:16  6:04  6:52  7:40  8:28  9:16 10:04 10:49 11:30 12:09 12:49 13:29 14:09 14:49 15:29 16:09 16:49
 5:18  6:06  6:54  7:42  8:30  9:18 10:06 10:51 11:32 12:11 12:51 13:31 14:11 14:51 15:31 16:11 16:51

As of: 28.11.2025 17:05 9/10



51511 Police Zajezdnia
51422 Police Tanowska 
51611 Police Chodkiewicza
52811 Police PCK
52711 Police Piłsudskiego Rondo
52912 Police Szpital
53111 Police Dworzec
53312 Police Grunwaldzka
54023 Police Rynek
53911 Police Wojska Polskiego
55211 Police Mścięcino Krzyżówka
55712 Police Cisowa 
55812 Police Jesionowa
41811 Orłowska 
41711 Nowy Świat 
41611 Wodna 
41511 Stołczyńska
41411 Skolwin Dworzec
41311 Celulozowa
41211 Cegłówka 
40311 Stołczyn Północny 
41111 Nad Odrą Terminal 
41011 Zamknięta
40911 Kościelna
40811 Nad Odrą
40712 Gocław

Legend:

Request stop

                                 
16:59 17:46 18:34 19:22 20:10 20:58 21:46 22:46
17:01 17:48 18:36 19:24 20:12 21:00 21:48 22:48
17:02 17:49 18:37 19:25 20:13 21:01 21:49 22:49
17:04 17:51 18:39 19:27 20:15 21:03 21:51 22:51
17:05 17:52 18:40 19:28 20:16 21:04 21:52 22:52
17:06 17:53 18:41 19:29 20:17 21:05 21:53 22:53
17:07 17:54 18:42 19:30 20:18 21:06 21:54 22:54
17:08 17:55 18:43 19:31 20:19 21:07 21:55 22:55
17:09 17:56 18:44 19:32 20:20 21:08 21:56 22:56
17:11 17:58 18:46 19:34 20:22 21:10 21:58 22:58
17:13 18:00 18:48 19:36 20:24 21:12 22:00 23:00
17:14 18:01 18:49 19:37 20:25 21:13 22:01 23:01
17:15 18:02 18:50 19:38 20:26 21:14 22:02 23:02
17:16 18:03 18:51 19:39 20:27 21:15 22:03 23:03
17:18 18:05 18:53 19:41 20:29 21:17 22:05 23:05
17:19 18:06 18:54 19:42 20:30 21:18 22:06 23:06
17:20 18:07 18:55 19:43 20:31 21:19 22:07 23:07
17:21 18:08 18:56 19:44 20:32 21:20 22:08 23:08
17:22 18:09 18:57 19:45 20:33 21:21 22:09 23:09
17:23 18:10 18:58 19:46 20:34 21:22 22:10 23:10
17:23 18:10 18:58 19:46 20:34 21:22 22:10 23:10
17:24 18:11 18:59 19:47 20:35 21:23 22:11 23:11
17:26 18:13 19:01 19:49 20:37 21:25 22:13 23:13
17:27 18:14 19:02 19:50 20:38 21:26 22:14 23:14
17:29 18:16 19:04 19:52 20:40 21:28 22:16 23:16
17:31 18:18 19:06 19:54 20:42 21:30 22:18 23:18

As of: 28.11.2025 17:05 10/10


	Line 102 timetable
	School days
	Gocław → Police Stara Fabryka
	Police Stara Fabryka → Gocław

	Weekdays outside of the school year
	Gocław → Police Stara Fabryka
	Police Stara Fabryka → Gocław

	Saturdays
	Gocław → Police Zajezdnia
	Police Zajezdnia → Gocław

	Sundays and public holidays
	Gocław → Police Zajezdnia
	Police Zajezdnia → Gocław

	New Year, Easter, Christmas
	Gocław → Police Zajezdnia
	Police Zajezdnia → Gocław



